
 

95TH ANNUAL BARBER MEMORIAL 

EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC 
FEBRUARY 22-23, 28, MARCH 2-3, 2025 

 

LUCKY STRIKE LANES 

185 STAFFORD ROAD, MANSFIELD CENTER, CT 06250 (860) 423-8510 
 

PRIZE LIST 
 

 1. $2,000.00 JONATHAN GREEN, MANCHESTER, MD 

   157 – 154 – 140 – 170 – 178 – 125 = 924    1819 

           159 – 123 – 145 – 148 – 151 – 169 = 895 

 2. 1,000.00 MATT BUCKINGHAM, MIDDLE RIVER, MD 

   141 – 146 – 131 – 128 – 145 – 125 = 816     1806 

   150 – 160 – 170 – 192 – 135 – 183 = 990 

 3. 500.00 GARY SANTORA, AUBURN, MA 

   148 – 159 – 147 – 150 – 140 – 148 = 892    1783 

   150 – 117 – 158 – 146 – 146 – 174 = 891       

    
 4. 350.00 TY TURCOTTE, MIDDLETOWN, CT 917 - 865 1782 

 5. 310.00 JONATHAN EVERETT, JR., BALTIMORE, MD 890 - 886 1776     

 6. 270.00 BERNIE HIPKINS, FREDERICK, MD 867 - 900 1767   

 7. 230.00 WINNIE SHRIVER, JR., NEW CARROLLTON, MD 935 - 826 1761 

 8. 210.00 BRANDON DOMINIQUE, LEBANON, CT 892 - 864 1756 

 9. 190.00 MATT KRUGER, CATONSVILLE, MD 874 - 877 1751 

 10. 175.00 COLTON GUE, HAGERSTOWN, MD 873 - 877 1750   

 11. 160.00 WAYNE MATHESON, JR., BOWIE, MD 836 - 910 1746   

 12. 150.00 JIMMY MULVIHILL, RAYNHAM, MD 871 - 851 1722 

 13. 140.00 STEVE DRYER, SEVERN, MD 832  - 888 1720 

 14. 130.00 MICHAEL SCHAEFFER, HANOVER, PA 881  - 836 1717 

 15. 125.00 SCOTT LAPIERRE, SANFORD, ME 911 - 800 1711 

 16. 120.00 EDDIE DARLING, GERMANTOWN, MD 838 - 863 1701 

 17. 115.00 COLIN DUNNACK COVENTRY, CT 788 - 892 1680 

 18. 110.00 TOM MILLER, JR., LITTLESTOWN, PA  863 - 798 1661 

 19. 108.00 MARK PARKER, JR., WARWICK, RI 832 - 821 1653 

 20.* 106.00 MIKE CAPLETTE, SR., LEBANON, CT 776 - 876 1652 

 21.* 104.00 BRIAN VEST, SEVERN, MD 836 - 802 1638  

 22.* 102.00 JESSE DIETSCH, WARWICK, RI 839 - 796 1635  

 23.* 100.00 WILL RIGNEY, JOHNSTON, RI 829 - 800 1629  

 24.* 100.00 JIM NESTER, WORCESTER, MA 846 - 783 1629  

 25.* 100.00 PHIL CAFARELLA, LEOMINSTER, MA 813 - 813 1626  
 

* Paid in part by Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service, Sports Communications, t-shirts sales, re-entries, late fees, and  

   miscellaneous donations. 
 

 HOSTS: DIRECTOR: 

 DUNNACK FAMILY MARY ANN COCHEFSKI 

  140 ENTRIES 

  $100.00 ENTRY FEE 
 

THANK YOU’S GO OUT TO ALL THE BOWLERS FOR MAKING THIS EVENT A SUCCESS THIS SEASON, AND TO THE SPONSORS 

WHO GRACIOUSLY SUPPORT THE EASTERN CLASSIC EACH AND EVERY YEAR. WITH PROCEEDS FROM THE T-SHIRTS SALES, WE 

WERE ABLE TO ADD ADDITIONAL PRIZES TO THE MAIN SECTION. TO THOSE WHO MADE THOSE PURCHASES ~ MANY THANKS. 

CONTINUE TO SUPPORT YOUR LOCAL DUCKPIN ORGANIZATIONS. WE WILL SEE YOU AGAIN IN FEB/MAR 2026. 

 
 
 
 



 

 
BLOCK AWARDS 

 

 HIGH SET - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SET - 2ND BLOCK 
  
 1. RYAN TRIPP 846 $100.00 1. ZANDER BEDDOW 856 $100.00  

 2. EDDIE WISNIEWSKI 844 $100.00 2. NATHAN FONTAINE 845 $100.00 

  

 

 HIGH SINGLE - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SINGLE - 2ND BLOCK 
                  
 1. KEN THOMAS 181 $100.00 1. CHUCK HICKS 182 $100.00 

 2. BRYAN REYNOLDS 176 $100.00 2. CHARLES CRAW 179 $100.00 

  

 CLASS "B" AWARDS 
 Available to 132 and under average bowlers only.   

Sponsored in part by Lucky Strike, Action Vending, Original Sportcard Crane, 

 Sports Communications, and Mike Pallein CPA 

 
 1. $300.00 JOHN J DAVIS JR., MERIDEN, CT - 1728 

 2. $150.00 MIKE SISK, PARKVILLE, MD - 1708 

 3. $100.00 DENNIS OBER, LUTHERVILLE, MD - 1605 

 4.* $  75.00 TOM HARVEY, SPARROWS POINT, MD - 1601 

 5.* $  60.00 TOM CLAUSON, WILLIMANTIC, CT - 1589 

                                     * Paid in part by Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service, Sports Communications, and t-shirts sales. 

 

 

 

 CLASS "C" AWARDS - $50.00 each set/game 
 Available to 125 and under average bowlers only. 

Sponsored by Woodmansee Insurance  

                               

  HIGH 1ST BLOCK SET                               HIGH 2ND BLOCK SET 
 

 1.  MARK COVELL 838 1.      MARK ROUX 835 

 2.  JAIME ST. JEAN 808 2.      PAUL FROSOLONE 803 

 3. ERICKA DESTEFANO 807   3.      KYLE THOMAS 792 

 

         

  HIGH 1ST BLOCK GAME                               HIGH 2ND BLOCK GAME 
 

 1.  DAVE DUGAN 166   1.      MARK ST. JEAN 160 

 2.*  MIKE MASSOTTI 166   2.*    HOMER WEBB 159 

                                  * Paid in part by Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service, Sports Communications, and t-shirts sales. 

 

  

  

 CLASS "C" Most pins over average set award - $25.00 
Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA, John’s Tree Service, Sports Communications, and Lucky Strike 

 

  MARK FLYNN   1449 (+129)  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

NEWBIE AWARDS 
Sponsored by Rob & Kim Persons 

 

E.C. NEWBIE AWARD 
Highest score and paid in addition to any other prize.  

$100.00 – TY TURCOTTE     1782 
 

NEW KID ON THE BLOCK AWARD 
Highest 6 game block out of the main prize/block list.  

$100.00 – JOE CORBETT      793 
 

IT’S ALL IN THE GAME AWARD 
Highest single game out of the main prize/block list. 

$100.00 – PHIL ROBINSON      175 

 
 

DENNIS PONTES FIRST WEEKEND LEADER AWARD 
Sponsored by a TKB Club member and paid in addition to any other prize. 

 

$100.00 – GARY SANTORA, AUBURN, MA    1783 

 
 

JESSIE DUNNACK GIVE BACK MEMORIAL AWARD 
 REFUND OF ENTRY FEE OF BOWLER  

Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA 

 

$100.00 – BOBBY HERRON 

 
 

OVER 55 – BARBER AWARD - 12 GAME HIGH SCRATCH SCORE 
Anonymously donated in the memory of Tony Barber and paid in addition to any other prize. 

                           

$95.00 – GARY SANTORA      1783 

 
 

HIGH CONNECTICUT BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 
Sponsored by the Bowler’s Association of Connecticut (BAC)   

 

$100.00 – JOHN BLAIS      1610 

 

 

HIGH SOUTHERN & CANADIAN BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 
Sponsored by Steve Dryer 

 

$100.00 – STEVE HOLTZNER       1604 

 

 

HIGH RHODE ISLAND BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 
Sponsored by Will Rigney 

 

$100.00 – JIM BRIGGS       1573 

 

 



 
 THERESA BELNIAK MEMORIAL AWARD 

 HI CT GAME OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 
Sponsored by Mary Ann Cochefski 

 

$50.00 – RICK GANOE     168 

$50.00 – SEAN LOTECZKA     168 

 
 

JOHN FLYNN MEMORIAL AWARD 
 HI “C” 12 GAME SCRATCH SCORE OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 

Sponsored by Mark & Theresa Flynn 

 

$100.00 – CARRIE MATHESON      1595 

 

 

JOHN DEVANNO MEMORIAL AWARD 
 HI “B” GAME OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 

Sponsored by Mark Flynn 

 

$100.00 – TOM SHAW       176 

 

 

HOSMER MT. SODA - CASE OF SODA AWARD 
HI CT MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE 1 GAME OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List) 

Gift certificates donated by Hosmer Mountain Bottling Co., Windham, CT 
 

 1. Phil Doughty 148 (+44) 

 2. Mikki Oliveira 133 (+33) 

 

 

ON-THE-SPOT 200 GAME “GINGER BEER” 6 PACK AWARD 
Donated by Hosmer Mountain Bottling Co., Windham, CT 

Awarded the day game thrown 

 

Ty Turcotte 200 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SPONSORED LANES AWARDS  
Paid in addition to any other prize 

$50.00 – 1ST HIGH GAME & $30.00 – 2ND HIGH GAME  
 
LANES 1-2  GLEN BURNIE LANES     Jesse Dietsch - 183 
LANES 1-2  IN MEMORY OF JEFF PYLES    Chuck Hicks - 182 
LANES 3-4 GLEN BURNIE LANES     Tom Shaw, Sr. - 176 
LANES 3-4 IN MEMORY OF JEFF PYLES    Gary Santora - 174 
LANES 5-6 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT  Jonathan Everett - 199 
LANES 5-6 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT  Matt Buckingham - 192 
LANES 7-8 THE FOREMAN FAMILY     Wayne Matheson - 186 
LANES 7-8 IN MEMORY OF PETE BASSETT    Matt Buckingham - 183 
LANES 9-10  TKB CLUB, Rockville, CT     Brandon Dominique - 178 
LANES 9-10  TKB CLUB, Rockville, CT     Jonathan Green - 178  
LANES 11-12  THE DUNNACK FAMILY     Bryan Reynolds - 176  
LANES 11-12  IN MEMORY OF ROBERT & JESSIE DUNNACK SR Winnie Shriver - 174  
LANES 13-14  JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT  Ty Turcotte - 200 
LANES 13-14  JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT  Colton Gue - 196 
LANES 15-16 CHRIS GANOE      Mike Sisk - 193 
LANES 15-16 IN MEMORY OF GRANDPAP & UNCLE JAMES  Scott Lapierre - 186 
LANES 17-18  RE LAWLOR GRAPHICS, BETHEL, CT   Winnie Shriver - 182 
LANES 17-18  RE LAWLOR GRAPHICS, BETHEL, CT    Phil Robinson – 175 
LANES 17-18  RE LAWLOR GRAPHICS, BETHEL, CT    Mark Covell - 175 
LANES 19-20* IN MEMORY OF DON ELLSWORTH   Colin Dunnack 6 spares 181             
LANES 19-20* Sponsored by Mike & Tom Dominique   Gary Santora 6 spares 158  
*MOST SPARES ON THIS PAIR. PINFALL USED TO BREAK TIES IF NEEDED. 

 

  
 



RYAN TRIPP 1613 PATRICK  M. GALLO JR. 1473

MARK PARKER JR. 1612 MIKE TREPANIER 1471

EDDIE WISNIEWSKI 1610 FRANK WAGNER SR. 1456

JOHN BLAIS 1610 STACY KELLEY 1455

DENNIS OBER 1605 ALEX RUBACHA 1455

STEVE HOLTZNER 1604 BRIAN VARNER 1455

TOM HARVEY 1601 BRYAN REYNOLDS 1451

BILLY THOMAS 1598 MARK FLYNN 1449

CARRIE MATHESON 1595 DAVE DUGAN 1447

MARK DAVIS 1594 MARK HAMMETT 1446

TOM CLAUSON 1589 BOBBY HERRON 1445

MARK ROUX 1587 MATHIEU HOULE 1441

LOGAN TURNER 1586 BRANDON BALL 1428

NATHAN FONTAINE 1584 DAVID WHITE 1425

CHUCK PARIS 1582 ANDREW WALKO 1424

KEN THOMAS 1581 RON PFAEFFLIN 1418

KRISTEN COCHEFSKI 1580 JOHN NOVAK 1414

CHARLES CRAW 1579 AYDEN WILSON 1413

ERICKA DESTEFANO 1575 JEFF COVELL 1411

JIM BRIGGS 1573 JOHN DESCHENES 1410

MIKE MASSOTTI 1569 JUSTIN ANDERSON 1401

JOHN BLAIS 1569 MARK ST. JEAN 1394

SEAN LOTECZKA 1567 DAN LACROIX 1391

CHRIS KRUGER JR. 1566 DAVE JONES 1385

ZANDER BEDDOW 1565 ERIK PELLETT 1384

CHRIS LOUTH 1565 KAREN LEONARD 1382

SCOTT WOLGAMUTH 1564 JENNA ZIMMERMAN 1379

CHUCK HICKS 1559 KEITH LIPKA 1368

JAYCE NAPOLITANO 1559 RAFAEL BURGOS 1367

JAIME ST. JEAN 1557 TOMMY SHAW II 1363

JIM CONTE 1556 JASON GRETSY 1362

MARK COVELL 1549 MIKE TOMASELLO 1358

ABBEY SCHLINE 1548 ERNIE MORRIS 1356

STEVE ROWLEY 1547 PAT RUFFO III 1351

PHIL FOREMAN 1539 ANDRE BELIVEAU 1351

JOE  CORBETT 1538 FRANK NASISI 1349

PAUL FROSOLONE 1536 PAULA FLETCHER 1343

TOM SHAW 1534 MIKE DOMINIQUE 1343

WAYNE LIPKA 1534 ERIC  BALL 1342

ROB  GREEN 1532 SCOTT PHILLIPS 1339

RICK GANOE 1531 PHIL DOUGHTY 1320

CHRIS ROTH 1526 JOHN WRIGHT 1318

PAUL GROHS 1526 TIM BRAYTON 1318

SCOTT CHARLWOOD 1522 MIKKI OLIVEIRA 1291

KEVIN QUINN 1522 MIKE BERGERON 1278

PHIL ROBINSON 1510 MICHAEL SPIEGEL 1278

JOEY SEARS 1494 SAL NASISI 1267

SETH GREEN 1492 GIL DENTON 1264

KEITH BOYLE 1491 STEPHEN MAURER 1254

CARL S. MONARCA 1490 STEPHANIE ST. JEAN 1252

PHIL CLOUGH 1490 ROGER MILES JR. 1247

RYLEY BURDETT 1478 ROBERT THATCH 1218

JAMIE ALDER 1474 DAVE ZITO 1210

HOMER WEBB 1473 MICHAEL NICHOLSON 817

BRUCE STEGER 1473 LEO MONTEIRO 771

KYLE THOMAS 1473 JACK NEISWANGER 770  



95th ANNUAL EASTERN CLASSIC                     

OPTIONAL HANDICAP SECTION
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PRIZE $

1 EVERETT JR. JONATHAN 1776 198 1974 $300.00

2 SANTORA GARY 1783 189 1972 $150.00

3 SCHAEFFER MICHAEL 1717 243 1960 $90.00

4 ROUX MARK 1587 369 1956 $75.00

5 DOMINIQUE BRANDON 1756 198 1954 $65.00

6 TURCOTTE TY 1782 162 1944 $55.00

7 DARLING EDDIE 1701 234 1935 $50.00

8 MATHESON CARRIE 1595 333 1928 $46.00

9 SISK MIKE 1708 216 1924 $42.00

10 MASSOTTI MIKE 1569 351 1920 $38.00

11 GREEN JONATHAN 1819 81 1900 $34.00

12 ST. JEAN JAIME 1557 342 1899 $26.00

13 FLYNN MARK 1449 450 1899 $26.00

14 MATHESON JR. WAYNE 1746 153 1899 $26.00

15 HAMMETT MARK 1446 450 1896 $19.00

16 CLAUSON TOM 1589 306 1895 $17.00

17 CHARLWOOD SCOTT 1522 369 1891 $16.00

18 RIGNEY WILL 1629 252 1881 $15.00

19 BRIGGS JIM 1573 306 1879 $14.00

20 FROSOLONE PAUL 1536 342 1878 $13.00

21 MULVIHILL JIMMY 1722 153 1875 $12.00

22 TRIPP RYAN 1613 261 1874 $11.00

23 FOREMAN PHIL 1539 333 1872 $10.00

115 Entries = $1150.00 PRIZES

 


